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instrurment
RC400 Astrosit-Eshel- ATIK4G0EX
RGA00 Astrosib-Eshel-ATIK460EX
RCGA00 AstrosibrEshe - ATIKA60EX
RCA00 AstrositrEshel-ATIKAG0EX
16 REMOT LINX 460EX

16 REMOT LINX 460E¢

16 REMOT LINX 460X

RCA00 Astrosib-ESP-ATIKAG0EX
16 REMOT LINX 460EX

16 REMOT LINX 460E¢

RCA00 AstrosibrEshe - ATIKA60EX
16 REMOT LINX 460X

MUSSOL

MUSSOL

RCA00 AstrosibrEshe - ATIKA60EX
16 REMOT LINX 460X

16 REMOT LINX 460EX

16 REMOT LINX 480X

16 REMOT LINX 460X

16 REMOT LINX 460X

16 REMOT LINX 460EX

16 REMOT LINX 480X

16 REMOT LINX 460X

16 REMOT LINX 460X

16 REMOT LINX 460EX

16 REMOT LINX 460EX

16 REMOT LINX 460X

eShel Atik460

RC400 Astrosit-Eshel-ATIKAG0EX
RC400 Astrosit-Eshel- ATIK4G0EX
RG10 eShel2 ASH B3 MM

RC10 eShel2 AST GOOMM
MUSSOL

RC400 Astrosit-Eshel- ATIKAG0EX
RGA00 Astrosib-Eshel-ATIK460EX
RGA00 AstrosibrEshe -ATIKA60EX
MUSSOL

RC400 Astrosit-Eshel- ATIKAG0EX
T250 eShel2 AST 600MM
MUSSO0L

RCA00 AstrositEshel-ATIKAG0EX
RC400 Astrosit-Eshel- ATIK4G0EX
MUSSOL

16 REMOT LINX 460EX

MUSSOL

MUSSOL

MUSSOL

MUSSO0L

16 REMOT LINX 460X

MUSSOL

RGA00 Astrosib-Eshel-ATIK460EX
16 REMOT LINX 460X

16 REMOT LINX 460X

16 REMOT LINX 460EX

16 REMOT LINX 480EX

NEWT ONZ50 VHIRES MO ASTH S00MM
NEWTON250 VHIRES MO ASTH S00MM

RCA00 Astrosit-Eshel-ATIKAGOEX
NOU T

NOUT

RCA00 Astrosib-Eshe -ATIKAG0EX
RCA00 Astrosit-Eshel-ATIKAG0EX
RG400 Astrosit-Eshel- ATIK4G0EX
RCGA00 AstrosibrEshe - ATIK460EX
16 REMOT LINX 460X

PIERA Meade! 6 NOU T ASIZ800MM
SMM SC18 NOU T ATIK4G0EX
PIERA Meade! 6 NOU T ASI2600MM
PIERA Meade! 6 NOU T ASI2G00MM
PIERA Meade! 6 NOU T ASIZ800MM
PIERA Meade! 6 NOU T ASIZE00MM
PIERA Meadel 6 NOU T ASI2E00MM
PIERA Meade! 6 NOU T ASI2G00MM
PIERA Meade! 6 NOU T ASIZ800MM
PIERA Meade! 6 NOU T ASIZE00MM
PIERA Meadel 6 NOU T ASI2600MM
PIERA Meade! 6 NOU T ASIZG600MM
SMM MEADE16+NOU T+ASI26C0MM
SMM_MEADE16+N0OU T+ASI2600MM
PIERA Meadel 6 NOU T ASI2600MMM
PIERA Meade! 6 NOU T ASIZGE00MM
PIERA Meade! & NOU T ASI2800MM
PIERA Meade! 6 NOU T ASIZE00MM
ShM MEADE6+NOU T+ASI2600MM
PIERA Meade! 6 NOU T ASIZG00MM
RO 2-eshel-Atikd 80ex

RC1 2-eshel-Atikd G0ex

RG1 2-eshel-AtikdG0ex

RC1 2-eshe-Atikd G0ex

RO 2-eshel-Atikd 80ex

RC1 2-eshel-Atikd G0ex

RG1 2-eshel-AtikdG0ex

RC1 2-eshel-Atikd fi0ex

SMM MEADET6+NOU T+ASI2E00MM
SMM MEADE1 6+NOU T+ASIZ600MM
PIERA Meadel 6 NOU T ASIZ2600MK
RC1 2-eshe-Atikd G0ex

RC1 2-eshe-Atikd60ex

8500
8500
8500
8500
8500
8500
8500
8500
11000
11000
11000
11000
11000
11000
11000
11000
8500
8500
8500
11000
11000

Site
Obsenvataire la Tourbiere
Observataire la Tourbie e
Observataire la Tourbiere
Obeervataire |a Tourbiere
STA. MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
STA MARIA DE MOMTMAGASTRELL
STA MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
Observatoire la Tourkie e
STA. MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
STA MARIA DE MOMTMAGASTRELL
Observatoire la Tourbiere
STA MARLA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
PIERA
PIERA
Observatoire la Tourbiere
STA MARLA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
STA. MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
STA. MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
STA MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
STA MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
STA. MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
STA. MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
STA MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
STA MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
STA. MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
STA. MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
STA MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
38420 Revel
Observataire |a Tourbiere
Obeenataire la Tourbiere
Castanet
Castanet
PIERA
Obeenataire la Tourbiere
Observataire la Tourbie e
Observataire la Tourbie e
PIERA
Obsenataire la Tourbiere
Castanet
PIERA
Obeervataire |a Tourbiere
Obsenvataire la Tourbiere

STA MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL

STA MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL

Observatoire la Tourbie e
STA MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
STA MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
STA. MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
STA. MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
Castanet
Castanet
Observataire |a Tourbiere
PIERA
PIERA
Observatoire la Tourkie e
Observataire |a Tourbiere
Obsenvataire |a Tourbiere
Observataire la Tourbie e
STA MARLA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
PIERA
STA. MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL

STA. MARIA DE MOMTMAGASTRELL
STA. MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL

STA MARIA DE MONT MAGASTREI

DSC Chile

DSC Chile

DSC Chile

DSC Chile

DSC Chile

DSC Chile

DSC Chile

DSC Chile
STA MARLA DE MONTMAGASTRELL
STA. MARIA DE MONTMAGASTRELL

PIERA
DSC Chile
DSC Chile

obserers
GARDE
GARDE
GARDE
GARDE
Guarr Fio
Guarro Flo
Guarro Flo
GARDE
Guarr Fio
Guarro Flo
GARDE
Guarro Flo
Guarr Fio
Guarr Fio
GARDE
Guarro
Guarr
Guarm
Guarro
Guarro
Guarr
Guarm
Guarro
Guarro
Guarr
Guarr
Guarro
Thizy
GARDE
GARDE
Buil
Buil
Guarr Fio
GARDE
GARDE
GARDE
Guarr Fio
GARDE
Buil
Guarro Flo
GARDE
GARDE
Guarm
Guarro
Guarr
Guarr
Guarm
Guarr
Guarro
Guarr
GARDE
Guarro Flo
Guarro Flo
Guarr Fio
Guarr Fio
Buil
Buil
GARDE
Guarr Fio
Guarro Flo
GARDE
GARDE
GARDE
GARDE
Guarro
Guarr
Guarm
Guarro
Guarro
Guarr
Guarr
Guarr
Guarro
Guarr
Guarr
Guarro
Guarr
Guarr
Guarr
Guarro
Guarr
Guarr
Guarr
Guarro
Guarr
Charkannel
Charbonnel
Charbonnel
Charbonnel
Charkannel
Charbonnel
Charbonnel
Charbonnel
Guarro Flo
Guarr Fio
Guarro Flo
Charbonnel
Charbonnel
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Dats
2017/4/20
2017./5/20
2017./5/24
2017/6/17
2017/6/24
2017/6/26
2017/6/27
207/7/3
2017/7/5
201777414
2017/717
2017/7/24
2017/8/3
2017/8/4
2017/8/6
2017/8410
2017/8/18
2017/8/22
2017/9/1
2017/9/4
2017/9/8
2017/9/13
2017/9/21
2017/9/24
2017/9/28
2017/9/28
2017/9/29
2018/1/25
2018/3/21
2018/4/18
2018/4/21
2018/4/24
2018/4/25
2018/4/27
2016/5/6
2018/6/1
2018/6/17
2018/6/21
2018/6/22
20168/6/26
2018/6/29
2016/7/6
2018/7416
20168/8/11
2018/8/28
2019/4/28
2019./5/21
2019/5/29
2019/6/2
2019/6/7
2018/6/12
2019/6412
2019/6/27
2018/7/10
2019/8/24
2020/3/29
2020/517
2020/5/29
2020/6/5
2020/613
2020/6/24
2020/6/25
2020/8/6
2020/8/14
2020/8415
2021/6/24
2021/7/3
2021/7/9
2021/7/27
2021/8/2
2021/8/13
2021/8418
2022/5/11
2022/5/18
2022/5/20
2022/5/27
2022/5/31
2022/6/9
2022/6/18
2022/6/22
2022/6/26
2022/7/7
2022/7/23
2022/7/30
2022/8/10
2023/4/3
2023/4/12
2023./4/23
2023/5/2
2023/5/10
2023/5/30
2023/6/6
2024/4/8
2024/6/186
2024/7/8
2024/7/10
2025/1/21
2025/319

Fhic-HJD
2457864.456
2457894 422
2457898 420
2457922358
2457979.438
2457931 428
2457932 360
2457938374
2457940433
2457945 356
2457952 345
2457959378
2457969.339
2457970.354
2457972334
2457976.350
2457982348
2457988311
2457988 288
2458001308
2458005.286
245801 0.280
245601 8.280
2458021 267
2458023.271
2458025.274
2458026 255
2458143746
2458198555
2458277476
2458228 575
2458232568
2458233595
2458235557
2458244 537
2458271 M4
2458287377
2458291 .372
2458252 406
2456296 360
2458299.349
2458306.348
2458316 360
2458342 342
2458357312
2458600465
2458625 451
2458633 456
2458637447
2458642377
2458647417
2458647 445
2450662 420
2458675.364
2458720.334
2458937 612
2458987474
2458998509
2459006.387
245801 4354
2459025404
2459026.388
2459070343
2458076327
2459077.343
2459390383
2459399.395
2458405 472
2459423.366
2459429.354
2459440339
2458445 346
2459711437
2459716.472
2459720457
2458727 451
2458731 M4
2459740403
2459749.461
2458753 362
2458757 357
2459768.361
2459784.356
2455791 350
2458802 352
2460037.852
2460046.906
2460057 521
2460066 836
2460074.847
2460004.51 7
24601 01 684
2460408 635
2460478440
2460500.358
2460502 355
2460656 863
2460753.702

HJD-2450000
7664 456
7694 422
7898420
7922358
7929438
7531 428
7832380
7938374
7940433
7549356
7852348
7950378
7969338
7970354
7872334
7976358
7982348
7986311
7858288
8001 308
8005296
8010230
8018280
8021 267
8023271
8025274
8026255
8143746
8198555
8227476
8228575
8232568
8233595
8235557
8244537
8271 414
8287377
8291372
8262408
8296 360
8299348
8306348
8316360
8342342
8357312
8600465
8625451
8633456
8637447
8642377
8647 M7
8647445
8662420
8675364
8720334
88374612
8987474
8998508
9006367
5014354
9025404
9026388
9070343
8076327
9077343
9390383
9399395
9405472
9423366
9429354
9440338
9445346
9711437
9716472
9720457
9727451
9731414
9740403
9749461
9753362
9757357
9768361
9784356
9791 350
9802352

10037852
10046906
10057821
10066836
10074847
10094817
10101 664
10408698
10478440
10500358
10502358
10686863
10753702

hight

v

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

222
210
208
207
246
250
250
248
246
218
215
220
230
217
210
218
238
248
222
221

260
248
218
205
207
2186
148
188
153
115
167
145
143
133
157
161

125
116
133
132
133
123
122
128
073
078
106
083
070
068
064
077
087
060
013
123
118
110
086
M

118
114
095
113
083
128
132
127
125
137
138
123
178
221

207
213
230
201

211

215
218
212
208
202
178
126
123
132
122
128
140
143
188
201

197
207
215
22z

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

hight

154
132
141

162
154
138
134
148
144
135
127
155
1586
146
158
141

164
142
118
127
152
148
1

143
198
147
138
158
135
100
168
164
164
13

160
158
167
160
175
164
163
188
173
162
148
226
218
255
193
228
250
255
231

181

208
310
285
293
288
288
303
304
270
260
264
256
247
238
248
242
261

250
186
170
191

185
186
178
178
160
186
188
200
188
207

205
223
218
220
218
223
228
176
193
188
141

131

hight
VAR
1059
1063
1057
1.056
1.080
1100
1102
1088
1,088
1071

1076
1056
1.064
1.062
1044
1068
1.064
1.093
1085
1083
1094
1.087
1086
1054
1.007
1.060
1011

1027
1016
1014
0988
0984
0982
1.002
0987
1003
0964
0862
0964
0873
0974
0845
0957
Q871

0936
0878
0907
0863
0Be7
0871

0851

0856
0883
0898
0833
0857
Q870
0858
0851

0864
0Bse
0854
0862
0883
0865
0898
0308
0810
0901

0915
0802
[o):EL:]
0993
1044
1013
1024
1037
1022
1028
1047
1028
1019
1.007
1003
0876
0934
0932
0926
0523
0925
0938
0935
0568
1021

1.003
1006
1065
1080

ew

-0293
—0275
—0277
-0269
-0303
—0311

—0274
—0.300
-0322
—0266
—0:303
—0297
-0293
-0262
—0273
—0282
-0267
-0295
—0234
—0277
-0317
-0304
—0241

—0.202
-0210
-0230
-0137
—0.261

-0256
-0146
—0224
—0191

-0177
-0184
—0188
—0226
-0167
-0153
-0183
—0175
-0185
-0172
-0170
-0173
-0117
-0118
—0143
—0106
—0108
-0078
—0073%
—0121

—0129
-0068
~0009
—0161

—0139
-0135
-0115
—0113
—0141

-0137
-0086
-0122
—0108
-0158
-0167
—0180
—0145
-0164
-0158
—0143
—0272
-0345
-0326
—0312
—0333
-0275
-0276
—0284
—0284
-0262
-0269
—0250
—0226
-0151

-0139
—0156
—0122
-0147
-0185
—0170
—0233
—0262
-0262
—0267
—0271

—0267

ew

-0229
—01383
—0187
-0263
-0200
—0186
—0181

—0193
-0181

—0155
—0220
—0.201

-0237
-0181

—0257
—0176
-0249
-0187
—0126
—0156
-0181

-0187
—0125
—0.200
-0342
-0184
—0220
—0219
-0227
-0124
—0204
—0.201

-0206
-0185
0212
—0181

-0196
-0182
0213
0217
-0181

-0219
—0200
—0186
-0149
-0234
—0236
—0280
—0.205
-0257
—0266
—0282
—0267
-0208
-0212
—037%
—0337
-0385
-0334
—0356
—0.369
-0370
-0329
—0331

—0.305
-0371

-0337
—0345
—0343
-0342
-0345
—0356
—0.287
-0257
-0296
—0267
—0265
-0239
-0235
—0236
—0240
-0233
-0251

—0250
—0263
-0272
-0263
—0255%
—0315
-0296
-0284
—0.301

—0333
—0252
-0274
—0286
—01896
—0182

072

751

1828
1.010
0614
11886
0623
1192
1128
1177
1.098
0950
0859
1048
0838
1183
0852
0841

0858
0806
1021

0785
0850
0830
0785
0504
0606
0366
0532
0304
0295
0428
0483
0327
0042
0425
0412
0351

0344
0317
0382
0370
0292
0368
0354
0426
0496
0551

0423
0480
0481

0402
0948
1342
1101

1168
1257
1151

1174
1193
1183
1124
1072
1.000
0848
0555
0529
0528
0387
0497
0629
0565
0700
1.040
0956
0827
1.383
1467

F1/ZBeSSH 5 {HE)

STV =E00VE:

T—3N—BLAELI=V/RIEZTT,

2017/4/20 - 2025/3/19F TN ISEZ T ,

%1 http://basebe.obspm.fr/basebe/
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